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CHAMPIONSHIP 2023

19th World Ice Fishing Championship
Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv

TEAM FINAL RANKING

Date 26-02-2023

Organization Estonian Federation

1 Ukraine — 24 34,675 21,281 15-9 Ao
i i — 5-5-2-2-2
2 Lithuania _— 40 29,090 14,945 16 - 24 e 5.
. — 3-1-4-1-1
3  Latvia — 46 27,186 14,686 10 - 36 5. 6.9.10.5
| - 4-3-7-3-7
4  Norway —— 51 25,031 13,267 24 - 27 MDA
9-7-8-5-5
5  Poland - 58 24,359 14,098 34-24 e
i _ 6-9-6-6-4
6 Mongolia I 65 22,135 11,282 31-34 7-7-10-4-6
. 11-10-1-10-6
7 Finland -|- 66 22,845 12,841 38 - 28 43-5-7-9
8  Estonia — 66 21,270 11,253 34-32 SPIPaEa-
. 2-11-10-9-11
9  Sweden ] 74 21,781 13,318 43 - 31 o 84110
10 United States of America 75 20,147 10,775 37 - 38 170__211 {17_.82_.98
i 10-8-9-11-10
11 Romania 95 15,606 8,467 48 - 47 11-10-11-11-4
Time Presid/e/nt of Jury
Owned FIPSed 16:39:42 (Pt
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19th World Ice Fishing Championship
Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Date 26-02-2023

Organization Estonian Federation

1 Oleksii Zaiko Ukraine o 2 2 7,968 4,890 18 1-1
2 Andris Jerums Latvia — 2 3 7,540 4,580 20 1-2
3 Ihor Novhorodskyi Ukraine o 2 4 8893 6,187 18 3-1
4 Antti Sillanpaa Finland g= 2 4 7,966 4,382 6 1-3
5 Deividas Rackauskas Lithuania . 2 4 6,912 4434 8 2-2
6 Chad Schaub United States of America L = 2 4 6,640 4,118 12 2-2
7 Pavlo Khvas Ukraine — 2 5 8,526 4,670 18 3-2
8 Modestas Atmanavicius Lithuania - 2 5 6,766 3,672 8 2-3
9 Robert Florczak Poland 1 2 6 6,472 3,354 22 5-1
10 Frank Hgnsen Norway 4 2 6 6,170 3,840 10 3-3
11 Dmytro Korzenkov Ukraine — 2 6 5379 3,280 18 4-2
12  Pavel Chaloupka Sweden ] 2 6 5302 2,865 2 2-4
13 Mykhailo Hordiienko Ukraine - 2 7 3,909 2,254 18 4-3
14 Mindaugas Leonas Lithuania — 2 8 6,138 3,990 8 2-6
15 Khishigbayar Badarch Mongolia " 2 8 5961 3,810 4 4-4
16 Ranel Kémmits Estonia — 2 8 4541 2,605 14 5-3
17 0Odd Henning Hansen Norway 4 2 8 4,206 2,160 10 3-5
Time President of

Owned FIPSed

16:36:23 /th <
ﬂ L
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Radoslaw Wojtak

Harri Nikula

Harijs Raciborskis
Arturas Skvirba

Johan Axelsson

Arturs Baltais
Sebastian Nowakowski
Bartosz Glowacki

Ivar Borthen

Denis Manov

Ulzii Sergelen
Nyamkhuu Erdenechuluun
Aidas Sunta

Denis Mezennoi

Frode Nerberg

Keith Kniffen

Maris Arins

Marcel Gheorghita
Kalvi Laasalu

Jussi Rossi

Erdenechuluun Tumurpurev

Mikk Rohtla

Nick Schertz
Mauri Sydanmetsa
Thomas Jessup

Owned FIPSed

Poland

Latvia

Finland

Latvia

Lithuania

Sweden

Latvia

Poland

Poland

Norway

Estonia

Mongolia

Mongolia

Lithuania

Estonia

Norway

United States of America
Latvia

Romania

Estonia

Finland

Mongolia

Estonia

United States of America
Finland

United States of America
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Time

16:36:23
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9
9
10
10
10
10
10
11
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
18

6,639
6,136
6,580
6,498
6,496
5,472
4,290
3,384
5,052
4,448
5,314
4,558
4,506
2,778
5,399
4,498
4,470
2,722
3,996
3,922
3,882
3,791
2,094
3,180
2,459
3,555

4,942
3,426
3,606
4,010
3,874
4,256
2,916
1,760
3,300
2,641
2,791
3,034
2,708
1,961
3,192
2,856
2,393
2,090
3,532
2,145
2,403
2,453
1,306
1,942
1,243
2,322

President of

b

22
20
6
20
8
2
20
22
22
10
14
4
4
8
14
10
12
20
16
14
6
4
14
12
6
12

NN uUuoooo  h~ANUTEH ©OUTHE OOW O
1
NNOOOO NN UL Ul Oy O = U1 O DO =

[ [ N
I—‘ol\l—ll
1 1
—
i » o

6-10
7-9
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44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Fredrik Samuelsson
Cristinel Botu
Waltteri Ramula
Cristian Mircea
Vasile Ungureanu
Gabriel Neamtu
Niklas Strengelsrud
Chinbat Namnandorj
Marius Hassve
Johan Kindlundh
Tomasz Kupren
Munkhtur Byambaa
Thomas Axelsson
Andreas Wetterhall
Daniel Ahlgren

Ben Blegen

Kevin Kowalski
Tadeusz Wiziecki

Owned FIPSed

Sweden ==
Romania i
Finland -
Romania N |
Romania i)
Romania i)
Norway 4+
Mongolia
Norway 4+
Sweden .
Poland —
Mongolia
Sweden ]
Sweden ==
Sweden ]
United States of America L =
United States of America L =
Poland —

Time
16:36:24

3,897
2,031
1,958
3,337
3,325
2,917
3,932
2,051
1,777
2,956
2,070
1,268
1,511
976
1,667
1,282
1,020
742

2,693
1,403
1,234
1,673
1,687
1,912
3,932
2,051
1,777
2,956
2,070
1,268
1,511
976
1,667
1,282
1,020
742

President of
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Estonia

Sportfishing Federation

TaRTU

19th World Ice Fishing Championship
Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv

TEAM RANKING

Date 26-02-2023

Organization Estonian Federation

Legnr. 2

1 Ukraine
2 Lithuania
3 Poland
4 Norway
5 Finland
6 Sweden
7 Estonia
8 Mongolia
9 Latvia

10 United States of America

11 Romania

Owned FIPSed

- 9
—
B =
24
]
-
27
Hi
+ 28
31
=-
.
-
] 36
]
38
T
Time
15:28:48

21,281

14,945

14,098

13,267

12,841

13,318

11,253

11,282

12,500

10,775

8,467

6,187 1-2-2-3-1
4434 2-5-6-8-3
4942 5-1-1-6-11
3932 3-4-8-5-7
4382 4-3-5-7-9
4256 8-8-4-1-10
3,192 6-9-3-9-5
3034 7-7-10-4-6
4580 9-6-9-10-2
4,118 10-11-7-2-8

3,532 11-10-11-11-4

President gf/Jﬁ/lzy
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19th World Ice Fishing Championship
Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

Date 26-02-2023

Organization Estonian Federation Legnr. 2

Thor : I

1 Novhorodskyi Ukraine 1 6,187 9
Radoslaw

2 WOjtak Poland - 1 4,942 11

3  Oleksii Ukraine I 1 4,890 9
Zaiko
Johan _-

4 Axelsson Sweden - 1 4,256 1
Robert

5 Florczak Poland - 1 3,354 11

g Pavio Ukraine I 2 4,670 9
Khvas
Andris . L 1

7 Jerums Latvia ] 2 4,580 10
Deividas . .

8 Rackauskas Lithuania - 2 4,434 4

9 Chad United States of America E=— 2 4,118 6
Schaub —

10 Dmytro Ukraine ] 2 3280 9
Korzenkov

11 Antd Finland -l— 3 4382 3
Sillanpaa
Frank N

12 Hgnsen Norway A 3 3,840 5
Modestas . .

13 Atmanavicius Lithuania - 3 3,672 4

14  Ranel Estonia — 3 2,605 7
Kommits

15 Mykhailo Ukraine 1 3 2254 9
Hordiienko
Niklas H]|a

16 Strengelsrud Norway NI 4 3,932 3

Owned FIPSed
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19
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Owned FIPSed

Harri

Nikula
Marcel
Gheorghita
Pavel
Chaloupka
Khishigbayar
Badarch
Arturas
Skvirba
Bartosz
Glowacki
Denis
Manov

Jussi

Rossi

Odd Henning
Hansen
Krisjanis
Lisovskis
Denis
Mezennoi
Mindaugas
Leonas
Chinbat
Namnandorj
Sebastian
Nowakowski
Ulzii
Sergelen
Nyamkhuu
Erdenechuluun
Keith
Kniffen
Frode
Nerberg
Mauri
Sydanmetsa
Johan
Kindlundh
Fredrik
Samuelsson
Ivar
Borthen
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Finland
Romania
Sweden
Mongolia
Lithuania
Poland
Estonia
Finland
Norway
Latvia
Estonia
Lithuania
Mongolia
Poland
Mongolia

Mongolia

United States of America '

Norway
Finland

Sweden
Sweden

Norway

Time
15:28:10
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4 3,606
4 3,532
4 2,437
4 2,151
5 3,874
5 3,300
5 2,523
5 2,403
5 2,046
6 3,426
6 3,192
6 2,148
6 2,051
6 1,760
7 3,034
7 2,708
7 2,077
7 1,642
7 1,216
8 2,956
8 2,693
8 1,807
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39 Nick United States of America == 8 1,238 6
Schertz —
Aidas . . .

40 dunta Lithuania - 8 817 4
Harijs . ]

4 paciborskis Latvia el 2488 10

42 Kalvi Estonia - 9 2,145 7
Laasalu
Arturs . ]

43 Baltais Latvia L 9 1,374 10

aq |Waltter Finland -l— 9 1,234 3
Ramula

45  Mikk Estonia — 9 788 7
Rohtla

46 Thomas United States of America ! 10 2,322 6
Jessup

47 Vasile Romania 10 1638 8
Ungureanu

48 Erdenechuluun Mongolia 10 1,338 2
Tumurpurev
Andreas

49 Wetterhall Sweden 10 976 1

5o  Maris Latvia 10 632 10
Arins

5p  Cristian Romania 11 1,664 8
Mircea

52  Kevin United States of America * 11 1,020 6
Kowalski

53  Gabriel Romania 11 1,005 8
Neamtu

54  radeusz Poland 11 742 11
Wiziecki

55 Cristinel Romania 11 628 8
Botu

Owned FIPSed

Time eiidWQM/uﬁi
15:28:10 o=



\
5 ? Estonlan
ooooo ICE FISHING Ta RTU
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19th World Ice Fishing Championship
Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv
Sector A

Date 26-02-2023
Organization Estonian Federation Legnr. 2

1 Zaiko Oleksii Ukraine 4,890 9
2 Rackauskas Deividas Lithuania 4,434 4
3 Hgnsen Frank Norway 3,840 5
4 Nikula Harri Finland 3,606 3
5 Glowacki Bartosz Poland 3,300 11
6 Mezennoi Denis Estonia 3,192 7
7 Sergelen Ulzii Mongolia 3,034 2
8 Kindlundh Johan Sweden 2,956 1
9 Raciborskis Harijs Latvia 2,488 10
10 Jessup Thomas United States of America 2,322 6
11 Mircea Cristian Romania “ 1,664 8
Time President of J

Owned FIPSed &

15:26:10 &” QA/‘ (
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CHAMPIONSHIP

19th World Ice Fishing Championship
Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv

Sector B

Date 26-02-2023

Organization Estonian Federation Legnr. 2
1 Wojtak Radoslaw Poland - 4,942 11
2 Khvas Pavio Ukraine - 4,670 9
3 Sillanpaa Antti Finland + 4,382 3
4 Strengelsrud Niklas Norway : — 3,932 5

\

5 Skvirba Arturas Lithuania i 3,874 4
6 Lisovskis Krisjanis Latvia _- 3,426 10
7 Erdenechuluun Nyamkhuu Mongolia 2,708 2
8 Samuelsson Fredrik Sweden E: 2,693 1
9 Laasalu Kalvi Estonia - 2,145 7
10 Ungureanu Vasile Romania “ 1,638 8
11 Kowalski Kevin United States of America 1,020 6

Time President of J

15:26:10 &” M/‘ (

Owned FIPSed &
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CHAMPIONSHIP

19th World Ice Fishing Championship

Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv
Sector C

Date 26-02-2023
Organization Estonian Federation

Leg nr.

Estonlan

TARTU

2

1 Florczak Robert Poland

2 Korzenkov Dmytro Ukraine

3 Kommits Ranel Estonia

4 Chaloupka Pavel Sweden

5 Rossi Jussi Finland

6 Leonas Mindaugas Lithuania

7 Kniffen Keith United States of America
8 Borthen Ivar Norway

9 Baltais Arturs Latvia

10 Tumurpurev Erdenechuluun Mongolia

11 Neamtu Gabriel Romania

Time

Owned FIPSed &
= 15:26:10

3,354

3,280

2,605

2,437

2,403

2,148

Tl

2,077

1,807

1,374

1,338

1,005

President of J
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CHAMPIONSHIP

Estonlan

Sportfishing Federatic

TARTU

19th World Ice Fishing Championship
Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv

Date 26-02-2023

Organization

Estonian Federation

Sector D

Leg nr.

2

10

11

Axelsson Johan
Schaub Chad
Hordiienko Mykhailo
Badarch Khishigbayar
Hansen Odd Henning
Nowakowski Sebastian
Sydanmetsa Mauri
Sunta Aidas

Rohtla Mikk

Arin$ Maris

Botu Cristinel

Owned FIPSed &

Sweden

United States of America

Ukraine

Mongolia

Norway

Poland

Finland

Lithuania

Estonia

Latvia

Romania

Time
15:26:11

2=

4,118

2,254

2,151

2,046

1,760

1,216

817

788

632

628
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President of J
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CHAMPIONSHIP

19th World Ice Fishing Championship
Tartu - Lake Vortsjarv

Date 26-02-2023

Organization Estonian Federation

1 Novhorodskyi Ihor

2 Jerums Andris

3 Atmanavicius Modestas
4 Gheorghita Marcel

5 Manov Denis

6 Namnandorj Chinbat

7 Nerberg Frode

8 Schertz Nick

9 Ramula Waltteri

10 Wetterhall Andreas

11 Wiziecki Tadeusz

Owned FIPSed &

Sector E

Ukraine

Latvia

Lithuania

Romania

Estonia

Mongolia

Norway

United States of America
Finland

Sweden

Poland

Time
15:26:11

Leg nr.

6,187
4,580

I

\
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T

2,523
i 2,051
1,642
1,238
1,234

2=

742

President of J
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